
S.No

Name

1Falak

Shahzadi

2 Rehan

Banaras

Sadif

Akhtar

4|Husnain

Murtaza

5|Hajab

Iftikhar Abbasi

6 F
i
z
a

Wajid

�Maria

Zahoor

8|Syeda Javeria

Kazmi

9Sadia B
i
b
i

10|Eman

Fatima

1
1
]

Kashaf janbaz

1
2

hafisa Uswa

Shokat

T
h
e

University o
f

A
z
a
d

Jammu a
n
d

Kashmir

Muzaffarabad

Institute O
f

A
l
l
i
e
d

Health Sciences

B
S

Clinical Laboratory

Sciences ( 2025-2029 ) (Morning) (
F
a
l
l
)Provisionally

Allowed

O
p
e
n

M
e
r
i
t

(
1
s
t

M
e
r
i
t

L
i
s
t
)

Father

Name

CNIC

S
s
c

Criteria Hssc Criteria

Total Obtained Total Obtained

Muhamnmad

Zaman

8220354473120#

1
1
0
0

9
3
8

1
1
0
0

9
2
1

Muhammad

Banaras

8220369213641#

1
1
0
0

8
3
9

1200| 9
4
8

Akhtar

Hussain

8250106715360#

1
1
0
0
|

9
1
8
|

1
2
0
0

8
5
5

Ghulam

Murtaza

8250201298495#

1
1
0
0

1200|

945

864

Iftikhar

Khan

82102206762 7
6
# 1
1
0
0

8
8
3

1
2
0
0

8
5
1

Wajid Khan Abbasi

8210289781724#

1
1
0
0

8
4
9

1200 8
8
1

Zahoor Ahmed M
i
r

8250106065838#

1
1
0
0

8
7
5

1
2
0
0

8
5
2

Syed

Abdul Khalig

Shah 8250106301808#

1
1
0
0

8
0
8

1
2
0
0

8
5
6
|

Naseer Ahmed

8220313654804#

1
1
0
0
|

9
1
8

1
2
0
0

7
5
8

Tahir Hussain

8270106012010#

1
1
0
0

8
4
8

1200 7
4
9

Muhammad

Janbaz Mughal

8220403496870#

1
1
0
0
|

7
8
1

1200 8
0
4

Shaukat a
l
i

khan

8220379979920#

1
1
0
0

8
7
2

1
2
0
0

844

E
r
r
o
r
s

& Omissions

Excepted

Total

Entry

Test

Obtained

1
0
0

7
8

1
0
0

6
8

1
0
0

6
8

1
0
0

6
3

1
0
0

6
3

1
0
0

5
3

1
0
0

6
2

1
0
0

6
5

1
0
0

b
2

1
0
0

7
0

1
0
0
|

7
1

1
0
0

5
6

Total

8255

74.79
74.36

3
.
9
6

71.6�

71.55|

7
1
1
6
|

7
0
.
1
4

6
9
.
6
1

6
9
.
6

69.54

69.03

Adntssion

Committee

Admissio�

Committee

Admission

Committee

M
a
k
e

s
u
r
e

t
o

v
e
r
i
f
y

documents f
r
o
m

admission o
f
f
i
c
e

b
e
f
o
r
e

submitting o
f

f
e
e

challan

L
a
s
t

D
a
t
e

o
f

f
e
e

Submission

:19-09-2025



S.No

Name

1Romana

Zareen

2Ayman

Asghar

3|Hajra

gulfraz

4Parveen

fatima

5|HASEEB

UR

REHMAN

6Kashmala

Hameed

�Wania

maroof

8|Syed

Aoun

Abbas

Naqvi

9Zain

UI
Abidin

Badar

The

University

of

Azad

Jammu

and

Kashmir

Muzaffarabad

STUDENT

MERIT

LIST

REPORT

Institute

Of

Allied

Health

Sciences

BS

Dialysis

Technology

(

2025-2029

)

(Morning)

(Fall)

Provisionally

Allowed

Open

Merit

(1st

Merit

list)

Father

Name

CNIC

Ssc

Criteria

Hssc

Criteria

Total

Obtained

Total

Obtained

Zareen

Ahmed

Khan

Awan

8220236544816#

1100|

1008|

1200

1070|

Muhammad

Asghar

Khan

8230322292904#

1100|

980|

1100|

725

Gulfraz

8210269824634#

1100|

863

1100|

712

Yaseen

shah

8220376492760#

1100

890

1200

804

ROSHIN

DIN

8220393084667#

1100

88�

1200

754

Abdul

Hameed

Khan

3520274062728#

1100

819

1100

702

|Muhamad

maroof

khokhar

8270106330096#

1100

870|

1100

580

Syed

Sajid

Hussain

Shah

8220375843551#

1100

674

1200|

608

Badar

Hussain

8270103892943#

1100|

534

1200|

645

Errors

&
Omissions

Excepted

Entry

Test

Total

Obtained

100

74

100

66

100

50

100|

55

100|

60

100|

65

100 100

61

100|

54

Total

85.44

74.05| 68.11

68.06|

67.94

67.9
64.74|

57.32|

52.08

Admission

Committee

Admission

Committee

Admission

Committee

Make

sure

to

verify

documents

from

admission

office

before

submitting

of
fee

challan Last

Date

of
fee

Submission

:19-09-2025



S.No

Name

1|Yousaf

Jaleel

2Eman

Zaffar

3|Maryam

Mumtaz

4|Syeda

Eman

Zahra

5|Areeba

Khan

6MOMNA

FAZIL

�Esha

Rani

8Maham

Hameed

9Muhammad

Oman

10

sheharyar

ansar

11
Fahad

Majeed

The

University

of

Azad

Jammu

and

Kashmir

Muzaffarabad

STUDENT

MERIT

LIST

REPORT

Institute

Of

Allied

Health

Sciences

BS

Anaesthesia

Technology

(

2025-2029

)

(Morning)

(Fall)

Provisionally

Allowed

Open

Merit

Ssc

Criteria

Hssc

Criteria

Father

Name

CNIC

Obtained

Obtained

Total

Total

Abdul

Jaleel

8250103655561#

1100

1041

1200

1040

Zaffar

Hussain

Awan

8220371725244#

1100

1032

1200

1012

Mumtaz

Hassan

Baig

8220387317088#

1100

1039

1200

978

|Syed

Magbool

Hussain

8220383729032#

1100

1028

1200

941

Muhammad

Kazim

Khan

8220378185464#

1100

983

1100

869

MUHAMMAD

FAZIL

KHAN

8210209357142#

1100

1037

1200

973

Muhammad

Javed

8270106375972#

1100

1027

1200

907

Muhammad

Hameed

Khan

8230343827138#

1100

951

1200

978

Shahzad

Khan

8210286448703#

1100

935

1200

935

muhammad

ansar

82203218533

79#

1100

874

1100

855

Abdul

Majeed

khan

8120201737861#

1100

973

1200

914

Total

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Entry

Test

Obtained

78 70 65 65 68 58 60 57 62 68 55

Total 86.73

83.21

80.89

79.43

79.33 78.57

76.86 75.81 75.51 75.41 73.93

Errors

&
Omissions

Excepted

Admission

Committee

Admission

Cómmittee

Admissior

Committee

Make

sure

to

verify

documents

from

admission

office

before

submitting

of
fee

challan

Last

Date

of
fee

Submission

:19-09-2025



S.No

Name

Jaweria

Tanveer

2|Rizwan

Asif

Abbasi

3Humaira

Khursheed

AYINA

NADEEM

5lSheikh

Manahil

Majid

6]maryam

mukhtar

�Syeda

Eman

Zahra

8UMAIMA

NADEEM

9Haleema

Sarwar

10]Irsa

Ajaib

11|Saba

Saqib

Awan

12|Sal�ha

Haider

13|Aman

Wajid

14|Fatima

Khalid

15]Arindus

Zahid

The

University

of

Azad

Janmmu

and

Kashmir

Muzaffarabad

STUDENT

MERIT

LIST

REPORT

Institute

Of

Allied

Health

Sciences

BS

Cardio

Vascular

Technology

(2025-2029
)(Morning)
(Fall)

Provisionally

Allowed

Open

Merit

(1st

Merit

List) Ssc

Criteria

Hssc

Criteria

Father

Name

CNIC

Total

Obtained

Total

Obtained

Total

Mir

Tanveer

Ahmed

8220399936168|

1100|

987

1200

1083

Muhammad

Asif

822037268222�

1100|

959

1200

1027

Khursheed

Ahmed

8250106497542

1100

969

1200

1021

NADEEM

KHAN

3740581372602

1100

1000

1200

963

Sheikh

Majid

Rasheed

8270106451958

1100|

1000

1200|

979

muhammad

mukhtar

khan

8210105972848

1100

1005

1200

99�

Syed

Magbool

Hussain

8220383729032

1100

1028

1200

941

MUHAMMAD

NADEEM

8220204805588|

1100

956

1200

963

Mir

Ghulam

Sarwar

8220363373072|

1100

928

1200|

B99

Ajaib

8220378096844

1100|

95�

1200

971|

Sagib

Awan

8220330037774|

1100

912

1200

1001

Haider

8220351009282

1100

1031

1200

930

Muhammad

Wajid

Mehmood

8220323548790|

1100

900

1200|

943

Khalid

Hameed

8220348463986|

1100|

992

1200

948

Zahid

Ahmed

8220355111856|

1100

921

1200|

914|

Errors

&
Omissions

Excepted

Entry

Test

Total

Obtained

100

T�

100 100

6�

100

59

100

65

100

621

100

65

100

66

100

75

100

64

100

65

100

50

100

70

100

60

100

58

86.1

81.74

80.6�

B044

79.73

79.53

79.43

78.2 78.1
77.88

77.72
77.68

77.09

77.04

76.25

Admission

Committee

AdmissibnCommittee

Admissior

Committee

Make

sure

to
verify

documents

from

admission

office

before

submitting

of
fee

challan

Last

Date

of
fee

Submission

:19-09-2025



Last

Date

of
fee

Submission

:19-09-2025

Make

sure

to

verify

documents

from

admission

office

before

submitting

of
fee

challan

Admission

Committee

Admission

Committee

Total

83.48 82.13

81.92 78.39

75.64 75.44

75.4 75.16 74.04 73.86

71 72 69 72
71

6�

59
66

Obtained

64 5�

100 100

Entry

Test

100| 100 100 100|

Total

100/

100 100 100

980 953 848 895
938|

854
B80

937

Obtained

990 960

Hssc

Criteria

1200 1200
1100|

1200

Total

1200 1200 1200 1200| 1200 1200

1063

1036|

971
1076

899
88�

973

Obtained

951 812 905|

Ssc

Criteria

1100 1100
1100 1100

Total

1100|

1100 1100 1100| 1100 1100

Open

Merit

CNIC

8210287823340

8220308234070

8250201122037 8220385200243 8220393087696

8220394001402 822034247295

1

8220326665764

8270103705993

8220251330623

Father

Name Errors

&
Omissions

Excepted

Shafiq

Ahmed

Muhammad

Afzal

Awan

Summander

Khan

Muhammad

Rafique

Mughal

Nizam

Ud

Din

Noor

Din

Muhammad

Banaris

Qureshi

Imtiaz

Ahmed

Awan

Muhammad

Ashraf

Muhammad

Aziz

1|Maimoona

Khatoon

2lTahira

Fatima

3Muhammad

Saeed

4|Taimoor

Rafique

5lTahira

Choudary

6JAmreen

Bibi

�Mubashar

Ali

Awan

8
Dua

Fatima

Adisston

Committee

9]Abdul

Ghaffar

10]Adeela

Aziz

Provisionally

Allowed

Institute

Of

Allied

Health

Sciences

BS
Emergency

Medical

Technology

(2025-2029)
(Morning)

(FalI)

Name

S.No

STUDENT

MERIT

LIST

REPORT

The

University

of

Azad

Jammu

and

Kashmir

Muzaffarabad



Name

S.No

1|Yousaf

Jaleel

2
Fiza

Munir

3]Mahnoor

Shabir

4]LAIBA

HANIF

5]Maimoona

Khatoon

JAbdul

Ahad

Anfal

Malik

8]Romana

Zareen

9)Mahnoor

Parvaiz

10

Bareera

Arshad

11/MOMNA

FAZIL

12UMAIMA

NADEEM

The

University

of

Azad

Jammu

and

Kashmir

Muzaffarabad

Institute

Of

Allied

Health

Sciences

2025-2029)
(Morning)

(Fall)

BS

Diagnostic

Radiology

&

Imaging

Technology(
Provisionally

Allowed

Open

Merit(1st

Merit

List)

Hssc

Criteria

Ssc

Criteria

CNIC

Father

Name

Obtained

Total

Obtained

Total

1040

1200

1041|

1100

|8250103655561#

Abdul

Jaleel

992

1100

1041

8220353865964#

1100

Munir

Ahmed

1200

1021

1020

|8220353399506#

1100

Shabir

Ahmed

990

1100

987

|8220324682624#

1100

MUHAMMAD

HANIF

980

1200

1063

8210287823340#

|Shafiq

Ahmed

1100

986|

1065

1100

|8220339261811#

1100

Tariq

Mehmood

1033

1100

|4240163480178#

933

Muhammad

Ibrar

1100

1100|

8220236544816#

1070

1008

1200

|Zareen

Ahmed

Khan

Awan

Muhammad

Parvaiz

964

|8220403505591#

1100

1011

1200|

|Arshad

Hussain

Khan

1350122788478#

1100

1005

1200

1039

8210209357142#

MUHAMMAD

FAZIL

KHAN

973

1100

1037

1200

8220204805588#

963

MUHAMMAD

NADEEM

1100

956

1200|

Errors

&

Omissions

Excepted

Entry

Test

Obtained

Total

100
100100100100100100100100100100100

787075727
59676472645866

Total

86.73

85.69

84.6284.5
83.48

82.96|82.65

82.44

81.71

81.41

78.5778.2

ausar

Admission

Committee

Admi��ion

Committee

Admissioh

Committee

Make

sure

to

verify

documents

from

admission

office

before

submitting

of

fee

challan

Last

Date

of

fee

Submission

:19-09-2025



S.No

Name

15yeda

Aleena

Naqvi

2Amnah

Wani

3Sheikh

Manahil

Majid

4MOMNA

FAZIL

5Fahad

Majeed

6|I0RA

MUSHTAQ

�Aima

8|Kashaf

Raftiaz

9Fizza

Hameed

Awan

10Naheeda

Bibi

The

University

of
Azad

Jammu

and

Kashmir

Muzaffarabad

Institute

Of

Allied

Health

Sciences

BS

Optometry

&

Vision

Sciences

(2025-2029)

(Morning)

(Fall)

Provisionally

Allowed

Open

Merit(1st

Merit

List)

Hssc

Criteria

Ssc

Criteria

Total

Obtained

Father

Name

CNIC

Total

Obtained

1039

1200

1057

Syed

Imtiaz

Ali

Naqvi

8220219724862

#

1100

1093

1100

853

Abdul

Ahad

Wani

8220384137764#

1100

1000

1200

979

Sheikh

Majid

Rasheed

8270106451958#

1100

1037

1200

973

MUHAMMAD

FAZIL

KHAN

8210209357142#

1100

973

1200

914

Abdul

Majeed

khan

8120201737861#

1100

1026

1200

868

MUHAMMAD

MUSHTAQ

8260105859566#

1100

912

1200

966

8220363507554

#

1100

Qayyum

917

1200

823

8220350724982

#

1100

Raftiaz

Ahmed

1200

890

|8270105979594#

1100

916

Ab

Hameed

Awan

1200

793

8220303522468#

1100

961

Abdul

Ghani

Errors

&
Omissions

Excepted

Entry

Test

Total

Obtained

100

77

100 100

65

100

58

100

55

100

54

100

53

100

56

100

52

100

54

Total

86.89 82.92

79.73 78.57

73.93

73.84

73.06

72.76

70.57 69.58

Admission

Committee

Adrgíssion

Committee

Admission

Make

sure

to

verify

documents

from

admission

office

before

submitting

of
fee

challan

Last

Date

of
fee

Submission

:19-09-2025



S.No

Name

1Zeeshan

Ahmed

2|Aleena

Bibi

3Anfal

Malik

Maryam

Mumtaz

5Laiba

Nadeem

Abbasi

6|Muhammad

Jawad

�

Areeba

Khan

8Syed

Qammar

Abbas

9Aleena

Shehzadi

10|Aaira

Azhar

11|Amreen

Bibi

12Mubashar

Ali

Awan

13|Habiba

Shabbir

14|Tanyat

Iftikhar

15|Adeela

Aziz

The

University

of
Azad

Jammu

and

Kashmir

Muzaffarabad

Institute

Of

Allied

Health

Sciences

Operation

Theater

Technology

(2025-2029
)

BS

Surgery

&

Provisionally

Allowed

Open

Merit

(1st

Merit

List)

CNIC

Ssc

Criteria

Father

Name

Total

Obtained

Asadullah

Mir

8270203408263#

1100|

1035

Hakeem

Allah

Ditta

8220383142592

#

1100|

1001

Muhammad

lbrar

4240163480178#

1100|

933

Mumtaz

Hassan

Baig

8220387317088#

1100|

1039

Nadeem

Abbasi

8210277723968#

1100

1015

Ahmada

4240152743477#

1100

1028

Muhammad

Kazim

Khan

8220378185464#

1100|

983

Syed

Shafgat

Hussain

Sabzwari

8220337197055#

1100|

945

Shehzad

Ahmed

8220329924030#

1100

991

Muhammad

Azhar

8220403858064#

1100

866|

Noor

Din

8220394001402#

1100

899

Imtiaz

Ahmed

Awan

8220342472951#

1100

973

Muhammad

Shabbir

Ahmed

82203511330356#

1100

1022

Raja

Iftikhar

Ali

8220314275740#

1100

914

Muhammad

Aziz

8220251330623#

1100

905

Errors

&
Omissions

Excepted

(Morning)

(Fall)

Hssc

Criteria

Total

Obtained

1200

987

1200

1057

1100

1033

1200

978

1200

912

1200

978

1100

869

1200

981

1200

980

1200

920|

1200

880

1200

854

1200

903

1200

896

1200

96�

Total

Entry

Test

Obtained

100|

74

100

70

100

67

100

65

100

73

100

63

100

58

100

61

100

56

100

71

100

71

100

56

100

53

100

64

100

5�

Total

83.74 83.63 82.65

80.89

80.55

79.95 79.33 76.92

76.79 75.66

75.44

75.4

74.49

74.29 73.86|

Admission

Committee

Admission

Committee

Admissign

Commmittee

Make

sure

to

verify

documents

from

admission

office

before

submitting

of
fee

challan

Last

Date

of
fee

Submission

:19-09-2025


